

FCC ID: BEJLST280

August 21, 2008

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Subject: Request for changing the FCC ID

To whom it may concern,

The manufacturer of CDMA Fixed Wireless Terminal product (Model name: LST-280, LST-280T, LST-280R, FCC ID: BEJLST280) is transferred from LG Electronics to LG-Nortel.

So, we would like to ask you to change the FCC ID from BEJLST280 to TUILST280.

There has been no alteration of circuit, components affecting the test results of FCC Part 22 Subpart H.

If you have any questions or need more information, don't hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours

James Kang / Deputy Manager LG-NORTEL Co. Ltd.

533, Hogye-1dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-Shi,

Kyungki-do, 431-749, South Korea. E-Mail: korjunma@lg-nortel.com

TEL: +82-31-450-4803